
Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Watercraft

ohiodnr.com/watercraft
Revised 1/2013

Eastern Ohio Streams Access

Cuyahoga River

Legend

River

Scenic River

Watertrail

Access Point

Hazard

Dam

State Route

U.S. Route

Interstate

City

Parking Lot

Roadside Parking

ADA Accessible

Launch Ramp

Camping

Bike Trail

Food

Picnic

Restrooms

Drinking Water

Canoe Rental

North

-

-

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!24

!

!18!

6

3

2

1

33

31

32

28

!25

23
16

19

!21

26

!29

27

30

20

80

76

168

59

82

528

18

94

87

5

306

261

608

88

271

43

77

44

8

305

71

480237

91

21

90

174

3

10

225

14

175

282

700
94

21

43

303

87

176

£422

£322

£42

£20

£6

PORTAGE
CUYAHOGA

GEAUGA

SUMMIT

MEDINA

Cleveland

Akron

Kent

Medina

Brunswick

Ravenna

Mantua

Burton

5.5 0 5.5 112.75 Miles!22
!17 !15

!

!
!

!

!12

14
13

10

11

!9

!7

8

!5
!4

Lake Erie

Richfield

480480

80

271

Chagrin Falls

Middlefield

Windham

Garrettsville

Hiram

88

West 
Farmington

Craig Beach

Hudson

Macedonia

ID Description Lat/Long Amenities

1
Roadside pulloff at St. Rt. 87/Kinsman 
Rd. bridge southeast of Burton, access 
river right

41.46470 
-81.12753

2

Eldon Russell Park (Geauga Co. Park) 
off Rapids Rd. northeast of LaDue 
Reservoir south of Burton, access river 
right

41.42556 
-81.15640

3

U.S. Rt. 422 bridge at Alessi's River 
Walk Restaurant, west of Welshfield, 
access river left. Call 440-834-1718 
for rental and launch information

41.38809 
-81.15789

4

DAM—broken dam at Camp Hi Canoe 
Livery off Abbott Rd. south of Hiram 
Rapids, portage river left if necessary 
(i.e. low water levels)

41.32746 
-81.17219

5

Camp Hi Canoe Livery, off Abbott Rd. 
south of Hiram Rapids, access river left 
with permission and fee.  Call 330-
569-7621 for details

41.32600 
-81.17249

6
Buchert Memorial Park on High St. in 
Mantua, access river right

41.28352 
-81.21689

7

Save 4 Store by St. Rt. 303 bridge 
southwest of Streetsboro private 
access river left. Permission needed 
for parking and access. Last takeout 
before restricted area

41.24509 
-81.28579

Continued on Next Page



Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Watercraft

ohiodnr.com/watercraft
Revised 1/2013

Eastern Ohio Streams Access

Cuyahoga River 
(continued)

ID Description Lat/Long Amenities

8

RESTRICTED AREA—from the St. Rt. 
303 bridge southwest of Streetsboro 
to below the dam spillway at Lake 
Rockwell north of Kent

41.24507 
-81.28609

9

DAM—Lake Rockwell dam and spillway 
north of Kent. RESTRICTED AREA—from 
this dam/spillway to St. Rt. 303 bridge 
southwest of Streetsboro

41.18287 
-81.33082

10
River Bend access just below River 
Bend Blvd. bridge northeast of Kent, 
access river right

41.16842 
-81.34673

11
W. Main St. bridge (just above) in 
Kent, Access river right

41.15410 
-81.35951

12

DAM—below Main St. bridge in Kent. 
Bypass around dam exists on river 
left but can be hazardous during high 
water levels, can also portage river 
right on pathway

41.15348 
-81.35959

13

Franklin Mills River Edge Park (Kent 
Parks and Rec.) on River St. just below 
W. Main St. bridge and dam in Kent, 
access river right

41.15283 
-81.36045

14
James Brown Tannery Park off of Stow 
St., just below Stow St. bridge, access 
river right

41.14996 
-81.36288

15
Fuller Park/Tannery Park off of Stow 
St. in Kent, access river right

41.14976 
-81.36726

16
Brust Park off St. Rt. 91 (N. Main St.) in 
Munroe Falls, access river right

41.14232 
-81.43830

17

Takeout access at Riverfront Park 
off Front St. in Cuyahoga Falls - 
MANDATORY TAKEOUT BEFORE 
DAMS, access river right

41.13869 
-81.48026

18

DAM—upstream of E. Portage Trail 
bridge in Cuyahoga Falls. NO 
PORTAGE—scheduled for removal in 
2012

41.13692 
-81.48127

19
DAM—downstream of Broad Blvd. 
in Cuyahoga Falls. NO PORTAGE—
scheduled to be removed in 2012

41.13319 
-81.48215

20

FALLS—RESTRICTED AREA—begin at 
last dam downstream of Broad Blvd. 
in Cuyahoga Falls; average class 4-5 
rapids

41.13169 
-81.48247

21

DAM—RESTRICTED AREA—Gorge 
Metropolitan Park Dam in Cuyahoga 
Falls; below dam are more class 3-4 
rapids

41.12299 
-81.49724

22
Athletic fields off Cuyahoga St. in 
Cascade Valley Park at northern limits 
of Akron, access river right

41.11795 
-81.52457

23
North Portage Path Rd. bridge at 
northern edge of Akron, access river 
left under bridge

41.13586 
-81.54780

ID Description Lat/Long Amenities

24
DAM—downstream of the Main St./St. 
Rt. 303 bridge in Peninsula, portage 
river right

41.24269 
-81.54949

25

Access below Peninsula dam below 
St. Rt. 303 bridge off of Mill St. W. in 
Peninsula, access river right, parking 
with permission and fee

41.24286 
-81.55016

26

BROKEN DAM—above Boston Mills 
Rd. bridge in Boston Mills; slight 
possibility of being hazardous but 
typically no need to portage

41.26218 
-81.55855

27

Vaughn Rd. bridge southwest of 
Macedonia access river right. 
Remnants of Red Lock on the old Ohio 
and Erie Canal present

41.28928 
-81.56505

28

Station Rd. bridge trailhead (in 
Cuyahoga Valley National Recreation 
Area), via Riverview Rd. south of St. Rt. 
82 bridge east of Brecksville, access 
river left

41.31854 
-81.58708

29
DAM—below the St. Rt. 82/Chippewa 
Rd. bridge east of Brecksville; portage 
river right

41.32097 
-81.58736

30
Canal Visitor's Center, off Hillside and 
Canal roads, access river right

41.37189 
-81.61530

31

Hart Crane Memorial Park in 
Cleveland on Merwin Ave. off 
Columbus Rd. near Commodore's 
Club, access river right

41.48862 
-81.70108

32

Heritage Park in Cleveland on 
Riverbed St. close to the mouth of 
Cuyahoga River, access river left. 
Parking with a fee. Bulkhead/retaining 
wall makes access difficult

41.49503 
-81.70315

33

Settler's Landing off Robert Lockwood 
Jr. Dr., east bank of The Flats, access 
river right. Fee for parking. Bulkhead/
retaining wall makes access difficult

41.49701 
-81.70149




