

ID	Description	Lat/Long	Amenities
1	Roadside pulloff at St. Rt. 87/Kinsman Rd. bridge southeast of Burton, access river right	41.46470 -81.12753	P
2	Eldon Russell Park (Geauga Co. Park) off Rapids Rd. northeast of LaDue Reservoir south of Burton, access river right	41.42556 -81.15640	PI N A
3	U.S. Rt. 422 bridge at Alessi's River Walk Restaurant, west of Welshfield, access river left. Call 440-834-1718 for rental and launch information	41.38809 -81.15789	®#I * * * * * * * * * *
4	DAM-broken dam at Camp Hi Canoe Livery off Abbott Rd. south of Hiram Rapids, portage river left if necessary (i.e. low water levels)	41.32746 -81.17219	
5	Camp Hi Canoe Livery, off Abbott Rd. south of Hiram Rapids, access river left with permission and fee. Call 330- 569-7621 for details	41.32600 -81.17249	
6	Buchert Memorial Park on High St. in Mantua, access river right	41.28352 -81.21689	
7	Save 4 Store by St. Rt. 303 bridge southwest of Streetsboro private access river left. Permission needed for parking and access. Last takeout before restricted area	41.24509 -81.28579	® ≒¶

Continued on Next Page

Cuyahoga River





Cuyahoga River (continued)

ID	Description	Lat/Long	Amenities
8	RESTRICTED AREA—from the St. Rt. 303 bridge southwest of Streetsboro to below the dam spillway at Lake Rockwell north of Kent	41.24507 -81.28609	
9	DAM—Lake Rockwell dam and spillway north of Kent. RESTRICTED AREA—from this dam/spillway to St. Rt. 303 bridge southwest of Streetsboro	41.18287 -81.33082	
10	River Bend access just below River Bend Blvd. bridge northeast of Kent, access river right	41.16842 -81.34673	PI Ł
11	W. Main St. bridge (just above) in Kent, Access river right	41.15410 -81.35951	® ≒ ¶ 🏂
12	DAM—below Main St. bridge in Kent. Bypass around dam exists on river left but can be hazardous during high water levels, can also portage river right on pathway	41.15348 -81.35959	
13	Franklin Mills River Edge Park (Kent Parks and Rec.) on River St. just below W. Main St. bridge and dam in Kent, access river right	41.15283 -81.36045	₽ ≒¶&
14	James Brown Tannery Park off of Stow St., just below Stow St. bridge, access river right	41.14996 -81.36288	P# #**
15	Fuller Park/Tannery Park off of Stow St. in Kent, access river right	41.14976 -81.36726	®#I† A ♣
16	Brust Park off St. Rt. 91 (N. Main St.) in Munroe Falls, access river right	41.14232 -81.43830	● # ♣
17	Takeout access at Riverfront Park off Front St. in Cuyahoga Falls - MANDATORY TAKEOUT BEFORE DAMS, access river right	41.13869 -81.48026	₽ ₩¶
18	DAM-upstream of E. Portage Trail bridge in Cuyahoga Falls. NO PORTAGE-scheduled for removal in 2012	41.13692 -81.48127	
19	DAM-downstream of Broad Blvd. in Cuyahoga Falls. NO PORTAGE- scheduled to be removed in 2012	41.13319 -81.48215	
20	FALLS—RESTRICTED AREA—begin at last dam downstream of Broad Blvd. in Cuyahoga Falls; average class 4-5 rapids	41.13169 -81.48247	
21	DAM-RESTRICTED AREA-Gorge Metropolitan Park Dam in Cuyahoga Falls; below dam are more class 3-4 rapids	41.12299 -81.49724	
22	Athletic fields off Cuyahoga St. in Cascade Valley Park at northern limits of Akron, access river right	41.11795 -81.52457	(RP)
23	North Portage Path Rd. bridge at northern edge of Akron, access river left under bridge	41.13586 -81.54780	P ¶

ID	Description	Lat/Long	Amenities
24	DAM-downstream of the Main St./St. Rt. 303 bridge in Peninsula, portage river right	41.24269 -81.54949	
25	Access below Peninsula dam below St. Rt. 303 bridge off of Mill St. W. in Peninsula, access river right, parking with permission and fee	41.24286 -81.55016	P## 5
26	BROKEN DAM—above Boston Mills Rd. bridge in Boston Mills; slight possibility of being hazardous but typically no need to portage	41.26218 -81.55855	
27	Vaughn Rd. bridge southwest of Macedonia access river right. Remnants of Red Lock on the old Ohio and Erie Canal present	41.28928 -81.56505	(P) # † **
28	Station Rd. bridge trailhead (in Cuyahoga Valley National Recreation Area), via Riverview Rd. south of St. Rt. 82 bridge east of Brecksville, access river left	41.31854 -81.58708	₽₦₱♣
29	DAM-below the St. Rt. 82/Chippewa Rd. bridge east of Brecksville; portage river right	41.32097 -81.58736	
30	Canal Visitor's Center, off Hillside and Canal roads, access river right	41.37189 -81.61530	₽₦₦≒ <i>ቚጜ</i> ፞
31	Hart Crane Memorial Park in Cleveland on Merwin Ave. off Columbus Rd. near Commodore's Club, access river right	41.48862 -81.70108	® A ¶
32	Heritage Park in Cleveland on Riverbed St. close to the mouth of Cuyahoga River, access river left. Parking with a fee. Bulkhead/retaining wall makes access difficult	41.49503 -81.70315	P
33	Settler's Landing off Robert Lockwood Jr. Dr., east bank of The Flats, access river right. Fee for parking. Bulkhead/ retaining wall makes access difficult	41.49701 -81.70149	(RP)